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Hull 2017
WOW HULL OPENING EVENT   
Friday 10 March

To Hull & Back: Where Do You Think You’re Going?
Series 2, Ep 4.

Production Summary 
[bookmark: _GoBack]Cast			
Sophie			Lucy Beaumont
Mother			Maureen Lipman
Jean			Kerrie Louise Marsh
Ernie 			Norman Lovett
Lorraine 		Sarah Parks 
Lucy 			A Cameo appearance by TBC

Production Team
Director		Madeleine O’Reilly
Foley Artist		Ruth Sullivan
AV Design		David Watson?
Sound Production	HPSS
LX Production		HPSS
Audio Visual Op	HPSS
Stage Manager		Hannah Blamire (also on WOW tech team for rest of weekend)
Event Manager	Jenny Hutt
Production Manager	Aiden Lesser
Event Producer	Jane Birch
WOW Producer	Lindsey Hammond

Rehearsals
Location		Hull Truck Theatre, 50 Ferensway, Hull HU2 8LB
 			rehearsal space or studio tbc
Performance
Location		City Hall, Queen Victoria Square, Carr Ln, Hull HU1 3RQ

Production Schedule
10am 			Full Cast Called for Media/Photography TBC
 		at Hull Truck Director & Foley Artist & Stage Manager
11am			Full Cast Called for Rehearsal
1pm	End Rehearsal
1 – 2pm	Lunch / Equipment move to City Hall
2pm	Media calls with Cast – at City Hall (TBC)
2.45pm	Full Cast Call at City Hall
Cast into mics
3pm	Full Cast – on stage
Technical rehearsal & Run
5pm	End Rehearsal
7pm			Doors
7.30pm	Opening Event – Part 1
	Interval
8.30/45pm	Opening Event – To Hull & Back
Performance followed by Q&A
9.15/30pm	End of Performance / Q&A

Production Team
Director		Madeleine O’Reilly
Foley Artist		Ruth Sullivan
AV Design		David Watson?
Sound Production	HPSS
LX Production		HPSS
Audio Visual Op	HPSS
Stage Manager		Hannah Blamire 
Event Manager	Jenny Hutt
Production Manager	Aiden Lesser
Event Producer	Jane Birch
WOW Producer	Lindsey Hammond

	Hull UK City of Culture 2017 Contacts

	Dept
	Name & Title
	Telephone
	Email 

	Programming
	Madeleine O’Reilly, Programmer
	07974 450518
	madeleine.oreilly@hull2017.co.uk

	Producer
	Lindsey Hammond
	07733 264612
	Lindsey.hammond@hull2017.co.uk  

	Marketing
	Rachel Crow, Marketing Manager
	07770 988444
	Rachel.crow@hull2017.co.uk 

	PR Comms
	Alix Johnson, Head of Media
	07718 100784 

	Alix.johnson@hull2017.co.uk 

	Technical
	Aidan Lesser, Production Manager
	07828 926751
	Aidan.lesser@hull2017.co.uk 

	Event Mgt & Artist Liaison
	Jenny Hutt, Event Manager
	07850 255518

	jenny.hutt@hull2017.co.uk

	Learning & Participation
	Ian Read, Director L&P
	07540 642612
	Ian.read@hull2017.co.uk

	Administration
	Charlotte Bowen, Ass Producer
	07974 263538
	Charlotte.bowen@hull2017.co.uk 

	Team Admin
	Siana-Mae Heppell-Secker
	07552 458936
	siana-mae.heppell-secker@hull2017.co.uk 

	Executive Producer
	Henrietta Duckworth
	07979 446750
	Henri.duckworth@hull2017.co.uk 
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Pacific Exchange

40 High Street

Hull

HU1 1PS

Company Number 9106231. Charity Number 1162199.

Registered office at Pacific Exchange, 40 High Street, Hull HU1 1PS. Registered in England & Wales \
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